Hay Lakes School Council Meeting Wednesday, September 28, 2022 @ 7:00 pm In person and virtual options (contact principal for link)

Hay Lakes School Council Executive Members for 2021-22:Chairperson: Charissa ScottVice-Chairperson: Stacie ArellanoSecretary: Candy MorningwayHay Lakes School Council feedback general Email: feedbackhlsc@gmail.com

<u>Agenda</u>

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Round Table Introductions / Sign attendance sheet / Confirm Quorum
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Approval of minutes from May 17, 2022 meeting
- 5. Reports
 - a) Village of Hay Lakes
 - b) Battle River School Division Trustee
 - c) Hay Lakes Society for Youth Development
 - d) Principal / SGF Report
 - e) Chairperson
- 6. Acknowledgements
- 7. Old Business
 - a) New \$500 funding for School Council to use
 - b) Guest Speakers for parents info nights
- 8. New Business
 - a) School Council Nominations & Elections for 2022-2023
- 9. Upcoming Events
 - a) Refer to school website for all sports related activities and dates.
 - b) Refer to school website (calendar) for upcoming school related events.
 - c) Refer to school website (calendar) for upcoming school closure and student days off dates.
 - d) Refer to Hay Lakes School Facebook page
- 10. Parking Lot / Additions to next meeting's agenda
- 11. Next Meeting date & time
- 12. Adjournment

Clifford Heinz Karen Belich Charissa Scott Lloyd MacKenzie Charissa Scott